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Presented by Ms. Carlisle

Resolution amending Resolution No. 320, effective may 21, 1999, entitled resolution providing for an
Agreement or Agreements with various community organizations, for operational/administrative expenses,
maintenance, purchase of equipment, and/or minor rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities for the benefit of
residents of the City of Pittsburgh and further, authorizing various City departments to enter into contract(s) or
use existing contract(s) for the purchase and installation of equipment and/or furniture, at a cost not to exceed
$122,500.00, chargeable to and payable from Code Account (110304) 566100-1000-110000-300-1999, so as to
reprogram funds from “Calvary Outreach (- 3,000) and from “New Light Outreach” (- 2,000) to a new line item
“Urban League Young Professional (+ 5,000).
Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1.
Resolution No. 320, effective May 21, 1999 which presently read as follows:

The Mayor and the Director of City Planning, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh are hereby authorized to enter
into an Agreement or Agreements, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, with the following various
community organizations, for operational/administrative expenses, maintenance, purchase of equipment, and/or
minor rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities for the benefit of residents of the City of Pittsburgh, and further
authorizing various City department to enter into contract(s) or use existing contract(s) for the purchase and
installation of equipment and/or furniture at a cost not to exceed $122,500.00 chargeable to and payable from
Code Account (110304) 566100-1000-110000-300-1999.

SEE ATTACHMENT

1999 GRANTS AND DONATIONS

ORGANIZATION AMOUNT Changes (+)
or ( - )

Revised
Encumbrance

African American Chamber of Commerce3000 3000

Animal Advocates 1,000 1,000

Arlington Children's Advisory Council1,000 1,000

Arlington Civic Council 1,000 1,000

Arlington Meals on Wheels 1,000 1,000

BACC Beechview SHARE 2,000 2,000

Bethany Baptist Church/Family 2000800 800

Big Brother and Big Sister Assoc. 500 500

Bloomfield Business Assoc. 3,000 3,000

Bloomfield Citizens Council 10,000 10,000

Brighton Heights Citizens Federation2,000 2,000

Brookline Chamber of Commerce 3,000 3,000

Brookline Meals on Wheels 1,500 1,500

Calvary Outreach 3,000 3,000

Carrick Business Assoc. 5,000 5,000

Carrick Community Council 4,000 4,000

Christian Life Skill/Family 2000 800 800

Citizen Police Academy/N.S. Pub. Safety Council1,000 1,000

City Source/Hazelwood Maintenance Task Force1,000 1,000

City Source/Sarah Jackson Black Comm. Center2,000 2,000

Control Over Our Lives Academy (C.O.O.L.)500 500

Council District 9

East Liberty Health Care Center/Family 2000800 800

Ebenezer Outreach 4,000 4,000

Elliott Heights Senior Housing Project(Cond.WE)1,000 1,000

EWEAA/East. Carnegie Community Council1,500 1,500

Friendship Preservation Group 5,000 5,000

Gay & Lesbian Community Center 4,000 4,000

Glen Hazel Citizen Assoc. 1,000 1,000

Grandview Lions Club 1,000 1,000

Highland Park Community Development Corp.5,000 5,000

Homewood Brush. Community Improvement3,500 3,500

Intestinal Disease Foundation 1,000 1,000

Jewish Education Institute 1,000 1,000

Lawrenceville Block Watch Network 4,000 4,000

Lighthouse Church of Pittsburgh 1,000 1,000

Lincoln Ave. Church of God/Family 2000800 800

Lupus Foundation 500 500

New Light Outreach 2,000 2,000

North Side Public Safety Council 1,000 1,000

Oakwood Civic Organization 2,000 2,000

Open Door of Crafton Heights 2,500 2,500

Overbrook Community Council 4,000 4,000

ORGANIZATION AMOUNT Changes (+)
or ( - )

AMOUNT

Penn Main Business Association 2,000 2,000

Phillips Park Advisory Council 1,000 1,000

Prince of Peace Parish Food Bank 1,000 1,000

Rodman Street Families & Youth 20001,500 1,500

Schenley Heights CDC 4,000 4,000

Sheraden Community Council 1,000 1,000

Sickle Cell Society 3,000 3,000

South Pgh. Development Corp. 2,000 2,000

South Side Meals on Wheels/Lutheran Svcs.1,000 1,000

South Side Slopes Neighborhood Assoc.1,500 1,500

St. Clair Citizens Council Food Bank 1,000 1,000

St. John Vianney Parish Food Bank 1,000 1,000

St. Paul Baptist/Rev. Simms/Family 2000800 800

St. Paul's Monastery Food Bank 1,000 1,000

Thirtieth Ward Knoxville Block Watch1,000 1,000

Twenty Ninth Ward Carrick Block Watch2,000 2,000

Upper Knoxville Block Watch 1,000 1,000

Waverly Presbyterian Church - After School Program500 500

West End Elliott Citizens/Zone 4 Public Safety Council1,500 1,500

West End Valley Business Assn./(Conduit WEEJP)1,000 1,000

TOTAL 122,500 122,500
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